	Express Mail # EK001452523US
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
mu)	3/20
(2)	REC. 101243449
TO: The Co	PATENTS ONLY issioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmis Documen	t ID# Change of Name
Reel#	n of PTO Error Frame # U.S. Government
Corrective Reel #	Department (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Paul Gregory Hurray 12 20 1999
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving P	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Fomo Products, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	2775 Barber Road representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	
Address (IIII 2)	
Address (line 3)	Norton Ohio 44203 Norton State/Country Zip Code
Domestic R	Norton Ohio 44203 005 09471994 City State/Country Zip Code epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	40.00 pp
1	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1	. 5.1.5.1
i	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 39 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commenter regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010479 FRAME: 0970

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(216) 623-0040
Name [Robert V. Vickers		
Address (line 1)	Vickers, Daniels & You	ang	
Address (line 2)	2000 Terminal Tower		
Address (line 3)	Cleveland, OH 44113		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Nun		f additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the F ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pate	rs for the same property). nt Number(s)
rate			TE Namber (3)
]		
If this document is	heing filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent applica	ition was Month Day Year
	named executing inventor.	incomplete the date the patent approa	Dec 17 1999
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number		
has r	not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Method o		osed x Deposit Account	
-	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 22-0347
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		Line and the second
attache		elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	
Robert V.	Vickers	1/Hendellel	December 23, 1999
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

(JOIN	IT INVENTORS)
Docket No.	X-12448

VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 2000 TERMINAL TOWER CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS: Paul Gregory Hurray and Cris Damon Starr

of the Cities, Counties and States, respectively of:

Akron, Summit, Ohio and N. Ft. Myers, Lee, Florida

have made an invention in TWO-COMPONENT DISPENSING GUN

and have executed on <u>Pec, 17, 1999</u>, respectively, an application for Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, hereinafter referred to as "said application";

AND, WHEREAS, FOMO PRODUCTS INC.

having its principal place of business at 2775 Barber Road, Norton, Ohio 44203

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

NOW THEREFORE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, transfer and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives the full, exclusive, entire, worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in ASSIGNEE'S own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as ASSIGNORS could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the ASSIGNORS, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commis-

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS Rev 11/99

X-12448 / Page 1 of 2

sioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as ASSIGNEE and owner of the said entire rights, and ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that ASSIGNORS have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, ASSIGNORS will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and,

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of ASSIGNORS or ASSIGNEE, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	this assignmen	t has been execute	ed by the undersigned.	
STATE OF Ohio)	Paul Gregory H	urvay	
) SS			
COUNTY OF Sommet)	, /	n	
Subscribed and sworn to bef	ore me this 🗷	Oday of h	19 99	
		h King]	(tage	
		Myrian .	Notary Public	
espire	Dogst	02 200	23_	
		Cris Damon Sta	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF)) SS	CH3 Damon Sta		
COUNTY OF)			
Subscribed and sworn to bef	ore me this	day of	19	
		Notary Public		

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS Rev 11/99

RECORDED: 12/23/1999

X-12448 / Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010479 FRAME: 0973